Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu *****

Subject: Promotion/Regularization of faculty members of Indira Gandhi Government Dental College, Jammu.

Ref. No. PSC/DPC/Dental College Jmu/2023 dated 10.05.2023 from J&K Public Service Commission.

Government Order No. 421 -JK (HME) of 2023 D a t e d: 22.05.2023

As recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee/J&K Public Service Commission, sanction is, hereby, accorded to the promotion/regularization of following faculty members of Indira Gandhi Government Dental College, Jammu on the post(s) and from the date(s) indicated against each:-

No.	Name of the face member w designation	ultyPost on whic vithpromoted/ regularized	hDate from which promoted/ regularized
(i)) Pedodontics		
	Dr. Shalan Koul, Assista Professor	ant Associate Professor	31.02.2022
(ii	i) Orthodontics		
2	Dr. Sneh Kalgotra, Lecturer	Assistant Professor	27.06.2022

The above promotions/regularization shall be subject to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending before any court of competent jurisdiction.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department

No. ME-Gztd/365/2022 (CC: 7060711) Copy to the:-

Dated: 22.05.2023

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 2. Joint Secretary (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museums J&K.
- 4. Principal, Indira Gandhi Government Dental College, Jammu.
- 5. OSD with Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. Concerned.
- 7. PS to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.
- 8. I/C Website.
- 9. Government Order File/ Stock File/Monday Return file.

22.05.2023

(Chand Kishor Sharma) JKAS Additional Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department

Real 2 1 vor